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                               72,450.31    +
                               56,599.900    +
                               20,682.550    +
                                      10.000    =
Total [5 items]    301,367.81    T
                                                     
                             301,367.81     -
                                      10.000    =
Total [2 items]    301,357.81    T
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                             90,507.81    +                                      18,057.50    =
Total [2 items]    72,450.31    T
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                           319,425.31    +                                      18,057.50    =
Total [2 items]    301,357.81    T
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Per attached email, amount reduced by $18,057.50 for additional invoices not included below.
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COUNTY OF FRESNO 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 

WIRE/ACH REQUEST FORM 
 

Department/Entity Zoo Authority 
 
Instructions:  Complete to submit a request for a Wire or ACH transaction.   Use the ACH/Wire drop down box, if 
you have an approved template.  All wire transfers will be charged a $10.00 wire fee.  Once completed email this 
form to: ACTTC ACH-Wire Payments, Attn: General Accounting Division. 
 

Approved Wire/ACH  Template Transfer Instructions: 
Date of Payment 5/5/2017 
ACH TEMPLATE   
   N/A 

WIRE TEMPLATE 
FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO CORP 

Amount (USD):    
$319,415.31

  
Additional Information  (70 character limit for wires, 79 for ACH): 
       
 
 
Please acknowledge that you have verified that the banking information has not changed.      ☒ 

 
Wire Transfer Instructions: 

Date of Payment      

Bank Name     

Bank Routing Number  

Bank Account Number      
Beneficiary/Account Name 
(35 character limit)          

Amount of Wire (USD)  
Additional Information  (70 character limit for wires, 79 for  ACH): 
      

 
Accounting Information Instructions: Wire/ACH Wire Fee 

Fund Number 4850 4850 

Subclass Number 42700 42700 

Org Number  9812 9812 

Account Number See Attached 7612 
  
 
Megan Marks  Treasurer 
Print Name of Authorized Signor 
 
 
      

 Title 
 
 
(559) 600-1643 

Authorized Signature  Contact Telephone Number 
 



Line# Account Fund Dept Program Subclass Bud Yr JRNL_LN_REF Description Debits Credits
1 8150 4850 9812 91337 42700 2017 2017‐01C 151,625.05  
2 8150 4850 9812 91338 42700 2017 2017‐01C 90,507.81     
3 8150 4850 9812 91338 42700 2017 2017‐01C 56,599.90     
4 8150 4850 9812 91318 42700 2017 2017‐01C 20,682.55     
5 0110 4850 0 42700 2017 2017‐01C 319,415.31  

Description: Capital Claim 2017‐01C



From: Marks, Megan
To: Reynoso, Jose
Subject: FW: Claim 2017-01c adjustment
Date: Thursday, May 11, 2017 11:23:22 AM

Per our conversation

Megan Marks, MSA
Senior Accountant,
Financial Reporting & Audits Division,
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector
(559) 600-1643

-----Original Message-----
From: Crosby, Catherine
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2017 2:08 PM
To: Marks, Megan
Subject: FW: Claim 2017-01c adjustment

Megan,
The message below should have accompanied my approved claim to you earlier today.  Please call me before
proceeding with your review.
Thank you,
Cathy

-----Original Message-----
From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 11:38 AM
To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>
Cc: Marks, Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>
Subject: Re: FCZ

Yes, and I believe they are in both projects.

Brian Goldman
Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
(559) 498-5916

> On May 9, 2017, at 11:28 AM, Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us> wrote:
>
> Hi Brian,
> Thanks for the proposals.  When you say “disregard” do you want us to adjust the claim total to exclude the Boro
and Mok charges?  Were they part of a Capital projects request for Storm Water or Water Play area from 13/14 for
which funds were not requested to roll over?
>
> Cathy
>
> From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
> Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 10:39 AM
> To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>
> Subject: FW: FCZ
>
> Cathy,
>



> Attached are many of the proposals you requested.  You can disregard the Boro invoice for $13,067.50 as it relates
to work started in 2013/14 and was completed in 2017.  We stopped working on the project when the drought
continued and now that we are moving forward Boro did work that completed the proposal from several years ago.
Same is true for invoice for Mok for $1,090, $2,175 and $1,725.  Mike is going to email me on how the contingency
was used for Haydon and Soltek.
>
> Call if you have any questions.
>
> Brian
>
> Brian Goldman
> Chief Financial Officer
> Fresno Chaffee Zoo
> (559) 498-5916
>
>
> Fresno Chaffee Zoo inspires wonder of our natural world, provides an engaging learning environment, and creates
a passion for conservation.
>
> [FCZ logo 4c Extra Extra small 2]<http://www.fresnochaffeezoo.org/>
>
>
> From: Mike Elrod [mailto:melrod@soltekpacific.com]
> Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 8:58 AM
> To: Brian Goldman
> <bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org<mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org>>
> Subject: FCZ
>
>
>
> Mike Elrod
> Soltek Pacific Construction
> Regional Office
> Ph 559.294.7101
> Cell 559.696-8668
> Fax 559.294.7367
> www.soltekpacific.com<http://www.soltekpacific.com/>
> [cid:image004.jpg@01D2C8B0.6B49BE80]
>
> IMPORTANT: This email is intended for the use of the named addressee(s) only and may contain confidential or
proprietary information. Please notify the sender immediately by email if you have received this email by mistake
and delete this email from your computer. If you are not the named addressee(s) you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this
email is strictly prohibited.
> <image001.jpg>
> <image004.jpg>
> <Mok proposal for filling in Storm Basin, 10-12-16.pdf> <Mok proposal
> GPR for Storm Drain project, Executed by B.G., 10-5-16.pdf> <Mok
> proposal SWPPP for Storm Drain project, Executed by B.G., 10-5-16.pdf>
> <Mok proposal-GPR and SWPPP costs.pdf> <Mok proposal-Grading for Basin
> infill Apprvd, 10-14-16.pdf> <Mok staking proposal, 11-4-16.pdf> <Mok
> proposal for staking 11-4-16.pdf> <Mok GPR work executed proposal,
> 12-20-16.pdf>
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From: Marks, Megan
To: "Brian Goldman"
Cc: Reynoso, Jose; Crosby, Catherine
Subject: RE: Claim 2017-01c adjustment
Date: Friday, May 12, 2017 1:54:24 PM

Hi Brian,

We will deduct the total of all listed invoices from the total of the Water Play line item.  The invoices that were
included will be crossed out and noted to be excluded.   We will not worry about the other invoices that are not
locatable within this claim. 

The overall claim will be reduced from $319,415.31 by $18,057.50 to a total reimbursement of this claim of
$301,357.81.

If you have any questions about this, please let me know.  Otherwise, staff and I will finalize in the next few hours
and forward to Cathy for sending to the Board members today.

Thank you,

Megan Marks, MSA
Senior Accountant,
Financial Reporting & Audits Division,
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector
(559) 600-1643

-----Original Message-----
From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 12:04 PM
To: Crosby, Catherine
Cc: Marks, Megan; Reynoso, Jose
Subject: Re: Claim 2017-01c adjustment

They were not claimed in error. These were part of an earlier contract but the work was put in hold because of the
drought. There is no way for me to claim invoices today on a contract from years ago.

Brian Goldman
Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
(559) 498-5916

> On May 12, 2017, at 11:37 AM, Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us> wrote:
>
> Brian,
> Without invoices or proposals or GL line items for reference for the Mok amounts of $1,090 and $2,175 (that
were not part of this claim or among the proposals you sent earlier) I don't know how we can deduct those charges.
We can deduct the Boro invoice for $13,067.50 and the Mok invoice for $1,725, since they were included with the
claim, but we are now concerned that there was an earlier overpayment of the two Mok invoices.  If they had been
claimed in error earlier, please provide the claim number for reference and revise the Claim with that backup.
>
> Cathy
>
> -----Original Message-----
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> From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
> Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 10:22 AM
> To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>
> Subject: Re: Claim 2017-01c adjustment
>
>
> Cathy,
>
> See my message below. It lists the Mok invoices that should be disregarded and deducted from this claim. Let me
know if there are further questions.
>
> Brian
>
> Brian Goldman
> Chief Financial Officer
> Fresno Chaffee Zoo
> (559) 498-5916
>
>> On May 12, 2017, at 10:12 AM, Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us> wrote:
>>
>> Hi Brian,
>> We are very close to forwarding this claim to members, but have another question for you.  Please see your
earlier message below from May 9th.  Can you explain the Mok amounts of $1,090 and $2,175 you mentioned? 
They were not among the proposals you had attached May 9th, and are not listed on the GL reports for this claim
(pdf pages 5 & 17) or provided as back up.  We can deduct the Boro invoice for $13,067.50 and the Mok invoice for
$1,725 for this claim.
>>
>> Thank you,
>> Cathy
>>
>> From: Crosby, Catherine
>> Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 8:14 AM
>> To: Marks, Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>
>> Cc: Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>
>> Subject: RE: Claim 2017-01c adjustment
>>
>> I'll look into it now.
>> Thanks
>>
>> Cathy
>>
>> From: Marks, Megan
>> Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 8:13 AM
>> To: Crosby, Catherine
>> <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us<mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>>
>> Cc: Reynoso, Jose < >
>> Subject: RE: Claim 2017-01c adjustment
>>
>> Hi Cathy,
>>
>> I am heading out to another JPA board meeting in about 30 minutes, but we ran into an issue and need
confirmation.  As Jose was working towards updating the claim to remove the invoice amount highlighted below,
we could not find the invoices highlighted in pink.
>>
>> Could you help?  I've copied Jose who is helping me with this while Apao is out.
>
>> Thank you,
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